71
Aluminium Electrolytic Capacitors – Series AKS
Series AKS– 85°C 5000h
AKS
Capacitors PCB type – 4 pins
AKS 4 pins
Capacitance Tolerance: -20 + 20% – standard (M)
Self extinguishing construction and electrolyte

AKS
5000 hr
7000 hr
10000 hr
16000 hr
80000 hr
25000 hr
50000 hr
120000 hr
200000 hr
73
Aluminium Electrolytic Capacitors – Series AKS
Capacitance Case Diam Height Tan  ESRmax | typ Zmax Iripple @100Hz Ordering Code
[ F]@100Hz  [mm] [mm] [%]@100Hz [m ]@100Hz [m ]@10KHz [A]@55°C [A]@85°C
40
15000 NC 35 50 0,34 29 23 22 13,7 7,2 AKS153M040NC1
22000 PC 40 50 0,40 23 19 17 16,5 8,7 AKS223M040PC1
33000 PE 40 75 0,46 18 14 13 22,5 11,8 AKS333M040PE1
47000 PG 40 100 0,55 15 12 11 27,9 14,7 AKS473M040PG1
63
10000
NC 35 50 0,26 33 26 25 12,8 6,7 AKS103M063NC1
PC 40 50 0,24 31 24 23 14,4 7,6 AKS103M063PC1
15000 PE 40 75 0,29 25 20 18 19,1 10,1 AKS153M063PE1
22000 PG 40 100 0,32 19 15 14 25,0 13,2 AKS223M063PG1
100
3300 NC 35 50 0,11 42 34 32 11,3 6,0 AKS332M100NC1
4700 PC 40 50 0,13 35 28 26 13,4 7,1 AKS472M100PC1
6800 PE 40 75 0,13 24 19 18 19,2 10,1 AKS682M100PE1
10000 PG 40 100 0,13 17 13 12 26,5 13,9 AKS103M100PG1
200
1500 NC 35 50 0,09 76 61 57 8,4 4,4 AKS152M200NC1
2200 PC 40 50 0,09 52 42 39 11,0 5,8 AKS222M200PC1
2200 PE 40 75 0,09 52 42 39 13,1 6,9 AKS222M200PE1
3300 PG 40 100 0,09 35 28 26 18,3 9,6 AKS332M200PG1
250
1000 NC 35 50 0,09 115 92 86 6,9 3,6 AKS101M250NC1
1500 PC 40 50 0,09 76 61 57 9,1 4,8 AKS152M250PC1
1500 PE 40 75 0,09 76 61 57 10,8 5,7 AKS152M250PE1
2200 PG 40 100 0,09 52 42 39 14,9 7,9 AKS222M250PG1
400
330 NB 35 40 0,10 386 309 290 3,6 1,9 AKS331M400NB1
470 NC 35 50 0,10 271 217 203 4,7 2,5 AKS471M400NC1
680
NN 35 60 0,10 187 150 141 6,2 3,3 AKS681M400NN1
NE 35 75 0,10 187 150 141 6,8 3,6 AKS681M400NE1
PC 40 50 0,10 187 150 141 6,2 3,2 AKS681M400PC1
PN 40 60 0,10 187 150 141 6,7 3,5 AKS681M400PN1
1000
NN 35 60 0,10 127 102 96 7,5 3,9 AKS102M400NN1
NE 35 75 0,10 127 102 96 8,3 4,4 AKS102M400NE1
PE 40 75 0,10 127 102 96 8,9 4,7 AKS102M400PE1
PG 40 100 0,10 127 102 96 10,1 5,3 AKS102M400PG1
1200 PG 40 100 0,10 106 85 80 11,1 5,8 AKS122M400PG1
1500
PE 40 75 0,10 85 68 64 10,9 5,7 AKS152M400PE1
QE 45 75 0,10 85 68 64 11,7 6,1 AKS152M400QE1
450
220
NB 30 40 0,12 695 556 521 2,5 1,3 AKS221M450NB1
NC 35 50 0,12 695 556 521 3,0 1,6 AKS221M450NC1
330 NC 35 50 0,12 463 371 347 3,6 1,9 AKS331M450NC1
470 NC 35 50 0,12 325 260 244 4,3 2,3 AKS471M450NC1
680
PC 40 50 0,12 225 180 169 5,6 3,0 AKS681M450PC1
NE 35 75 0,12 225 180 169 6,2 3,3 AKS681M450NE1
PE 40 75 0,12 225 180 169 6,7 3,5 AKS681M450PE1
1000
NE 35 75 0,12 153 122 115 7,5 4,0 AKS102M450NE1
PN 40 60 0,12 153 122 115 7,4 3,9 AKS102M450PN1
74
Aluminium Electrolytic Capacitors – Series AKS
Capacitance Case Diam Height Tan  ESRmax | typ Zmax Iripple @100Hz Ordering Code
[ F]@100Hz  [mm] [mm] [%]@100Hz [m ]@100Hz [m ]@10KHz [A]@55°C [A]@85°C
450
1000
PE 40 75 0,12 153 122 115 8,1 4,3 AKS102M450PE1
PG 40 100 0,12 153 122 115 9,2 4,9 AKS102M450PG1
1500 PG 40 100 0,12 102 82 76 11,3 6,0 AKS152M450PG1
75
Aluminium Electrolytic Capacitors – Series AKS
Case Connections Packaging
Code DxL